PA	TENTS ONLY  TO THE CO			D TRADEMARKS	PATENTS ONLY
) 	Plea⊾.	10171758	56	copy thereof.	<u>. ~:</u>
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:  OLIVIER RAYNAULD DAVID J. BARTA DAVID A. SHAL ALEXANDER A. ALEXANDI OLIVIER VALEE DARIN D. DELINGER ALBERT V. FRATINI CHINH T. NGUYEN	RIDIS	Name: Internal Addres Street Addres: City: State/Zip:	d Address of Party(ies) receiving ar DELPHI TECHNOLOGIE ess:	ES INC.
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched?			
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:  Assignment	☐ Change of Name	Other:		
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger			
	Execution Date: APRIL 6, 2001 [D.D.D.]  APRIL 8, 2001 [A.A.A.]  APRIL 9, 2001 [O.R.],[O.V.], [I  APRIL 30, 2001 [C.T.N.]  MAY 4, 2001 [D.A.S.]	DJB] [AVF]			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	. Additional sheet attached?	Yes 🛭 No		
Α.	If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No.(s)	n a new application, the exec APRIL 6, 2001 [D.D.D APRIL 8, 2001 [A.A.A APRIL 9, 2001 [O.R.], APRIL 20, 2001 [C.T.I MAY 4, 2001 [D.A.S.] Date	.] ] [O.V.], [D.J.B.], [A.V V.]	<u>/.F.]</u>	
		Additional numbers attack			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correst document should be mailed:	spondence concerning 6	i. Number of a	applications and patents involved: 1	
	Scott A. McBain DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYS Legal Staff – Intellectual Pro 1450 West Long Lake Road Troy, Michigan 48098	STEMS	<ul><li>Total fee (37</li><li>☐ Enclos</li><li>☒ Author</li></ul>		\$ <u>40</u> ount No. 50-0831
	110y, Michigan 40090	8		e charge any deficiencies in fee or c ayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.  FRANK C. NICHOLAS, (33,983) Name of Person Signing  Total number	mhl.	A Just	m .	of the original  MAY 4, 2001  Date
9 (14/PCUA STONII 00000283 500831 09849026					
. Ta	56° 40.00 CH				

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-304115 and DP-304116 entitled

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF A VARIABLE FORCE DAMPER SYSTEM

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below.  mey SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the action parentheses ( filed_	application number and filing date
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	OLIVIER RAYNAULD  60300 Senlis FRANCE	Date 9 opril 2001  Declaration dated:  9 opril 2001
		, /
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DAVID J. BARTA	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Dayton, OH 45440	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DAVID ANDREW SHAL	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Bellbrook, OH 45305	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	ALEXANDER APOSTOLOS ALEXANDRIDIS	Declaration dated:
Residence:		

61476

Kronberg, Germany

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-304115 and DP-304116 entitled

## METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF A VARIABLE FORCE DAMPER SYSTEM

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. I rney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to inscrt the a cre in parentheses ( filed	pplication number and filing date
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	OLIVIER RAYNAULD	Declaration dated:
Residence:	60300 Senlis FRANCE	
Inventor's signature	Varial French	Date APRIC 9,2001
Full name:	DAVID J. BARTA	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Dayton, OH 45440	APRIL 9, 2001
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DAVID ANDREW SHAL	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Bellbrook, OH 45305	
Inventor's signature		Datc
Full name:	ALEXANDER APOSTOLOS ALEXANDRIDIS	Declaration dated:
Residence:		

61476

Kronberg, Germany

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-304115 and DP-304116 entitled

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF A VARIABLE FORCE DAMPER SYSTEM

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If orney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the apere in parentheses ( filed	pplication number and filing date
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	OLIVIER RAYNAULD	Declaration dated:
Residence:	60300 Senlis FRANCE	
Inventor's signature Full name:	DAVID J. BARTA	Date Declaration dated:
Residence:	Dayton, OH 45440	
Inventor's signature	Dail a. Stel	Date_5/4/01
Full name:	DAVID ANDREW SHAL	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Bellbrook OH 45305	5/4/01

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-304115 and DP-304116 entitled

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF A VARIABLE FORCE DAMPER SYSTEM

filed, I authorize atto	a declaration dated as indicated below. If rney SCOTT A. MCBAIN to insert the ap in parentheses ( filed	olication number and filing date of	
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name:	OLIVIER RAYNAULD	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	60300 Senlis FRANCE		
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name:	DAVID J. BARTA	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Dayton, OH 45440		
Inventor's signature		Date	
Full name:	DAVID ANDREW SHAL	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Beilbrook, OH 45305		
Inventor's signature	Vlegander Degandricht.	Date SAPRIL 2001	
Full name:	ALEXANDER APOSTOLOS ALEXANDRIDIS	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Kronberg, Germany 61476		

Inventor's signature	6.00	Date 09 APRIL 2001
Full name:	OLIVIER VALEE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	75011 Paris - France	OB APRIL 2001
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DARIN DUANE DELINGER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Tipp City, OH 45371	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	ALBERT VICTOR FRATINI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Evanston, IL 60201	-
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	CHINH TRONG NGUYEN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Pittsburgh, PA 15206	

TOTAL PAGE(S) 06

DP-304115 and DP-304116, Page 2 (7500/59)

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	OLIVIER VALEE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	75011 Paris - France	
Inventor's signature	-EM	Date 4/6/01
Full name:	DARIN DUANE DELINGER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Tipp City, OH 45371	A[10]
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	ALBERT VICTOR FRATINI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Evanston, IL 60201	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	CHINH TRONG NGUYEN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Pittsburgh, PA 15206	

DP-304115 arel DP 304116, Page 2 (7500/59)

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	OLIVIER VALEE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	75011 Paris - France	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DARIN DUANE DELINGER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Tipp City, OH 45371	
Inventor's signature	Cellett LI	Date 4/9/2001
Full name:	ALBERT VICTOR FRATINI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Evanston, IL 60201	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	CHINH TRONG NGUYEN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Pittsburgh, PA 15206	

DP-304115 and DP-304116, Page 2 (7500/59)

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	OLIVIER VALEE	Declaration dated:
Residence:	75011 Paris - France	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	DARIN DUANE DELINGER	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Tipp City, OH 45371	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	ALBERT VICTOR FRATINI	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Evanston, IL 60201	
Inventor's signature	Chirt hay	Date 4/30/01
Full name:	CHINH TRONG NGUYEN	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Pittsburgh, PA 15206	

**RECORDED: 05/04/2001**